UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DENSO CORPORATION, DENSO INTERNATIONAL AMERICA, INC., ASMO CO. LTD., AND TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION

Petitioners

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC,

Patent Owner

Case No.: IPR2017-01631 Patent No. 7,067,952 Title: Stator Assembly Made from a Molded Web of Core Segments and Motor Using Same

PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES <u>PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8</u>

DOCKET

Petitioners hereby submit the following updated mandatory notices in connection with this proceeding.

Related Matters

The '952 patent is the subject of the following cases involving the

Petitioners: Intellectual Ventures II LLC v. Toyota Motor Corporation et al, No.

1:17-cv-00300 (D. Del.), filed March 20, 2017; Intellectual Ventures II LLC v.

Denso Corporation et al., No. 1:17-cv-00297-LPS-CJB (D. Del.), filed March 20,

2017; and Certain Thermoplastic-Encapsulated Electric Motors, Components

Thereof, and Products and Vehicles Containing Same, Inv. No. 337-TA-____

(U.S.I.T.C.), filed on September 5, 2017. To the best of Petitioners' knowledge, the

'952 patent is or l	has also been	involved in	the following	litigations:
---------------------	---------------	-------------	---------------	--------------

Name	Number	District	Filed
Intellectual Ventures II LLC v. Honda Motor Co., Ltd. et al.	1:17-cv-00294-LPS- CJB	DEL	March 20, 2017
Intellectual Ventures II LLC v. Mitsuba Corporation, et al.	1:17-cv-00298-LPS- CJB	DEL	March 20, 2017
Intellectual Ventures II LLC v. Nidec Corporation, et al.	1:17-cv-00299-LPS- CJB	DEL	March 20, 2017
Certain Thermoplastic- Encapsulated Electric Motors, Components Thereof, and Products and Vehicles Containing Same	337-TA-1052	U.S.I.T.C.	March 21, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 26, 2017

By: <u>/s/ Paul R. Steadman</u>	By: <u>/s/ Joshua L. Goldberg</u>
Paul R. Steadman	Joshua L. Goldberg
Reg. No. 43,932	Reg. No. 59,369
Lead Counsel for DENSO	Lead Counsel for Toyota
CORPORATION, DENSO	
INTERNATIONAL AMERICA,	
Inc., and ASMO Co. Ltd.	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Petitioners' Updated Mandatory

Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on September 26, 2017, by email

directed to counsel of record at the following addresses.

William Meunier wameunier@mintz.com INTVEN_IPRs@mintz.com

> Michael T. Renaud mtrenaud@mintz.com

Daniel B. Weinger dbweinger@mintz.com

Serge Subach ssubach@mintz.com

Michael C. Newman mcnewman@mintz.com

Patrick T. Driscoll ptdriscoll@mintz.com

Brad M. Scheller bmscheller@mintz.com

DOCKET

Tim R. Seeley tim@intven.com

James R. Hietala jhietala@intven.com

/s/ Alice Lineberry

Alice Lineberry Paralegal Specialist DLA Piper LLP (US)

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.